Form 3160-3 (July 1992)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT RECEIVED

/s/ Joe Hewitt

FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136 Expires: February 28, 1995

APPLICAT	ION FOR PER	MIT TO [		M DEEPE	Ŋ	5. Lease Designation	ተ , [
		······································	99 HAR 12	- <del>************************************</del>		6. If Indian, Allottee	78641A
. Type of Work DRIL  . Type of Well	L 🖾 DE	EPEN 🗌	U70 FATA	NOTON, N	IM		
Oil Well Gas Well	Other		Single Well	Multiple Zone		7. If Unit or CA, Agi	reement Designation
Name of Operator			single well 2	Multiple Zolle	<u> </u>	8. Well Name and No	<u> </u>
Merrion  Address and Telephone No.	Oil & Gas Corpora	ation				Mead <del>Co</del>	m-B#1R
	Ave Farmington NM 327-9801	87401	DEGI			9. API Well No.	5-29872
Location of Well (Footages) At Surface 820' f	fnl & 910' fel (ne ne)		MON TIE	- 1 1999	ا المحاوض	10. Field and Pool, or Basin Fruitla	Explatory Area
At proposed prod. zone	Same	OIL CON. DIV.				11. Sec., T., R., M., or BLK. and Survey or Area Section 3, T26N, R11W	
4. Distance in Miles and Direction	s from Nearest Town or Post Office			(8) (35 (2)		12. County or Parish	13. Stete
	ith of Bloomfield, NM	near Hilltop <sup>-</sup>	Thriftway			San Juan	NM
5. Distance from Proposed (Also t Location to Nearest	to nearest drig. unit line, if any) 16.	No. of Acres in Lease	<u>*</u>	17.N	o. of Acres Ass	signed to This Well	
Property or Lease Line, Ft	820'		320 acres <i>(</i>			19.63 15 acres	7.43
Distance from Proposed Location to Nearest Well Drilling, Complet		Proposed Depth		20.R	totary or Cable		
or Applied for, on this Lease, FT	~100'		1960'		Rota	ary	
l.Elevations (Show whether DF, R7	r, GR, etc) 6327' GR, 6332' RK	perocedural re	s subject to tect eview pursuant t oursuant to 43 C	o 43 CFF 3	Apagazimate I As s	Date Work will Start SOON as permitted	d
SIZE OF HOLE	PROPOS SIZE & GRADE OF CASING		ND CEMENTING				
8-3/4"	7" J55	23 ppf	HT PER FOOT	**SETTING   **120' KB	DEPTH	QUANTITY 0	
6-1/4"	4-1/2" J55	10.5 ppf		~1960' KB		~143 sx (249 c	
surface with ~30 sx 'B' mud system. Run ope sx 'B' (188 cuft) lead si will be recorded and si volumes based upon o A ~5 bbl wate does not reach surface The productio water zones. Turbo-ce Will test Fruiti Drilling operations belo Additional drilling techn	er spacer will be pumped e, a temperature log or con on casing will be centrali entralizers will be placed land and Pictured Cliffs bw surface casing will be	Will drill 6-1/ 4-1/2" 10.5 p ox 'B' (62 cuft) or completion of d ahead of the ement bond lot zed through the just below are through perform e conducted we	'4" hole to TD @ pf J55 production cement to fill from of the job. Top of lead slurry to pre og will be run to on ne Pictured Cliffs and into the base of rated casing. Will ith a Bag type Bo ad. The road and	approx 1960 n casing from m total deptil Cement sho event mud c determine to and Fruitlar of the lowest Il fracture sti DP in place, d pipeline fo	O' KB with In TD to su In to surface In the Mea In the Mea In the Mea In the Mea	low solids non-durface. Will cemerce. A cementing late to surface (witton of the cemerch). It is and through are tater zone. Independent on for produced working pressured B #1 will also burations.	lispersed ent with 91 chronology vill adjust ent. If cement ent usable duction test. ent 1000 psig.
A	OPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal to o	deepen, give present pr	oductive zone and proposed	l new productive zo	"GENE	CT TO COMPLIAN BAL REQUIREMENT COPIES: BLM+4,	NTS"
24. I hereby certify that the foreg	orag is true and correct	Connie S	S. Dinning Title En	gineer		Date 3/10/9	19
(This space for Federal or State				<u> </u>			

Toam Load, Petroleum Managemanbate

District I PO Box 1980, Habbs, NM 88241-1980 District II PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 District III 1000 Rio Bruzos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department RECEIVED

Form C-102 Revised February 21, 1994

Instructions on back OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION BLM Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 MAR 12 PM 12: 51

## Fee Lease - 3 Copies District IV PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 070 FARMINGTON, NM - AMENDED REPORT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number 1 Poul Code Pool Name 71629 Basin Fruitland 3 Property Name \* Well Number Mead Com B 1 R OCRID No. Operator Name 'Elevation 014634 MERRION OIL & GAS 6327' <sup>10</sup> Surface Location UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 3 26 N W NENE Α 11 820 North 910 East San Juan Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Lot Idn Township Range Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No. 3**2**0 3 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 16 **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** I hereby certify that the information contained herein is 20 true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief $\infty$ 910' CONNIE DINNINE Printed Name Engineer Title 3/10/99 Section 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 3 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plut was plotted from field notes of actual surveys mude by me MU WHEOD Date of Su Signature Certificate Number

District I PO Bex 1900, Hobbe, NM 82241-1900 District II

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 District III

1000 Rio Brance Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

Natrict IV

2040 South Pachece, Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerale & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-102
Revised October 18, 1994
Instructions on back
bmit to Appropriate District Office

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

<sup>1</sup> API Number 30-045- <del>060</del> 78 <i>2987</i>	Pool Code 79680	1 out traine				
Property Code 22957	•	erty Name CAD B	'Well Number			
'OGRID No.	<sup>1</sup> Oper	rator Name	Elevation			
014634	MERRION OIL &	6333'				
	10 0	and I continu	****			

Surface Location

1	a Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
A 03	26N	11W	NENE	820	NORTH	910	EAST	SAN JUAN

<sup>11</sup> Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

Dottom Tiold Dottation if Different From Surface										
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
160 /5 9		r Infill M C	Consolidation	Code 14 O	l rder No.		l			

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION    16	
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is complete to the best of my knowledge and belief	rue and
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief	
,	
	!
<del>                                     </del>	
Signature Owner Shan	
Printed Name George F. Sharpe	
Title Engineer	
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATI	ON
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat	was
Possession of the plant of the	under
Late of Survey	
Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer:	
Dim GUIVO DIVO	
Juliu 1	
Certificate Number	

HOLD CTON FOR PEAD BAIE

